
Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity. Prime items appear in BOLD.
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SC Fiber Optic Adapters
• TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-3 compliant adapters
• Exceed TIA/EIA-568-B.3 requirements
• Adapter housing colors follow TIA/EIA-568-C.3 suggested

color identification scheme
• Integrated retention clip automatically adjusts for
FOCIS-3 compliant panel thickness variations, creating a
snug fit to reduce rattles; no metal clips to become bent
or damaged

• Improved protective cap fully surrounds split
sleeve opening

• Choice of phosphor bronze or zirconia ceramic split
sleeves to fit specific network requirements; zirconia
ceramic split sleeves are recommended for OM3/OM4
multimode and OS1/OS2 singlemode applications

• Short flange design for improved modularity and higher
density usage

• Q.C. number and split sleeve material laser marked on
every adapter assures 100% traceability and quick and
easy identification of split sleeve material

• SC simplex and duplex adapters are also available in
Opticom ® Fiber Adapter Panels on pages C.41 – C.42
and in QuickNet ™ Fiber Optic Cassettes on pages
C.44 – C.45 and C.47 – C.48 to provide a complete
SC system solution 

• SC simplex and duplex adapters are also available in
Mini-Com ® Modules on page C.35 of SA-NCCB51
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SC Fiber Optic Adapters – 10Gig ™ OM3/OM4 50/125μm (Aqua)
FASSCZAQ-L SC 10Gig ™ Simplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with

zirconia ceramic split sleeve.
Zirconia
Ceramic

50 100

FASSCAQ-L SC 10Gig ™ Simplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with
phosphor bronze split sleeve.

Phosphor
Bronze

50 100

FADSCZAQ-L SC 10Gig ™ Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with
zirconia ceramic split sleeves.

Zirconia
Ceramic

50 100

FADSCAQ-L SC 10Gig ™ Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with
phosphor bronze split sleeves.

Phosphor
Bronze

50 100

SC Fiber Optic Adapters – OM2 50/125μm (Black)
FASSCBL-L SC simplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor

bronze split sleeve.
Phosphor

Bronze
50 100

FADSCBL-L SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor
bronze split sleeves.

Phosphor
Bronze

50 100

SC Fiber Optic Adapters – OM1 62.5/125μm (Electric Ivory) 
FASSCEI-L SC simplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor

bronze split sleeve.
Phosphor

Bronze
50 100

FADSCEI-L SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor
bronze split sleeves.

Phosphor
Bronze

50 100

SC Fiber Optic Adapters – OS1/OS2 9/125μm (Blue) 
FASSCZBU-L SC simplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia

ceramic split sleeve.
Zirconia
Ceramic

50 100

FASSCBU-L SC simplex fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze
split sleeve.

Phosphor
Bronze

50 100

FADSCZBU-L SC duplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia
ceramic split sleeves.

Zirconia
Ceramic

50 100

FADSCBU-L SC duplex fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze
split sleeves.

Phosphor
Bronze

50 100

SC Fiber Optic Adapters – APC OS1/OS2 9/125μm (Green)
FASSCZAG-L SC APC simplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with

zirconia ceramic split sleeve.
Zirconia
Ceramic

50 100

FADSCZAG-L SC APC duplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with
zirconia ceramic split sleeves.

Zirconia
Ceramic

50 100


